Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10/277	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John R. Cockrell  6-15-0-/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Shoes for Crews, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1400 Centrepark Blvd.
Other6-1-04 Execution Date:	City: W. Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	29207629 ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Michael A. Slavin  McHale & Slavin, P.A.  Internal Address:MCHale & Slavin, P.A.  SDENBOB1 00000051 29207629	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Michael A. Slavin  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015485 FRAME: 0879

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:	John Cockrell					
	Status:	An individual				
	Address:	10 Lock Ridge Court	t			
	City:	Greensboro		State/Zip:	NC 27408	
ASSIGNEE:	Shoes for Crews, Inc.					
	Address: 1400 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 310					
	City:	West Palm Beach		State/Zip:	FL 33401-7403	
TITLE OF INV	ENTION: SI	LIP RESISTANT SOLI	3			
US. PATENT ATTY DOCKE		.: <u>Not assigned</u> U.S. 015	FILING DA	TE: <u>Filed</u>	herewith	
		nade the above invention	1 £111	ication for T	attens Detant of the	
Dollar (\$1.00) an including its succeitile and interest and all patents where the Assistant of the Assistant which may and to, all Letters above application reissue or re-example.  The Assistant of the Assistant which are included in the Assistant of the Assistant where the Assistant of the Assistant which are included in the Assistant which is a successful which includes the Assistant which is a successful which is a succes	ad other good a cessors, assign in and to the inhich may evoluted applications applications applications are evolve there are nor any continuination there agnor agrees to nee's rights the	all of his right, title and in for Letters Patent in forei from, including the right obtained for said invention muation, division, renewa	on, the Assigned all of the Assignmenterest in and to to claim Internation by the l, or substitute erform any act gnee to obtain	or hereby assence, signation in the reof, and its required to	fied herein and to any  tion in all foreign tion and any Letters evention priority; and in  as to letters patent any  e establish, vest or	
Date:		in onpone to read great	John	Cock	ıll	
STATE OF FLOI	RIDA		John Cockre	ell	,	
COUNTY OF PA		) ) )				
wno is inventor o	t the present ap NMENT instru	NMENT document was dultiplication, and is known to ment and acknowledged to Cathy Nicholson Commission #DD221308  Expires: Jun 27, 2007  Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	be the person dome that he exe	escribed in, a cuted the fam	nd whateveruted the	

**RECORDED: 06/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015485 FRAME: 0880